Share of the Net OPEB Liability 638,156$   469,158$   341,307$

Wastewater Utility's Allocation of the City's Proportionate
  Share of the Net OPEB Liability 609,081$   447,782$   325,757$

DRAFT - P
rel

im
ina

ry

For
Disc

us
sio

n P
urp

os
e O

nly

Sub
jec

t to
 C

ha
ng

e

Not
to

be
 R

ep
rod

uc
ed

RACINE WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2022 AND 2021

(81)

NOTE 20 RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

During the year ended December 31, 2022, beginning net position of the Water Utility and
Wastewater Utility were restated for the implementation of GASB Statement No. 87 to
record the impact of recording right-to-use lease assets and related lease liabilities and the
lease receivable and deferred inflows related to leases.

The impacted balances within statement of Net Position and Statement of Revenues,
Expense and Changes in Net Position for the year ended December 31, 2021 have been
restated for the impact of the restatements noted above. The details of the restatement are
as follows:

Balances
Previously
Reported

Net Impact of
Adoption of

GASB
Statement No.

87-Leases
Restated
Balances

Water Utility
Assets:

Leases Receivable, Current Portion -$   182,312$   182,312$
Leases Receivable, Long-Term Portion -   3,611,348   3,611,348

Deferred Inflow of Resources:
Deferred Amounts Related to Leases -   3,722,953   3,722,953

Net Position:
Unrestricted (9,416,782)   70,707   (9,346,075)

Operating Revenues 24,537,724   70,707   24,608,431

Wastewater Utility
Assets:

Utility Plant in Service 177,814,925$   1,769,570$   179,584,495$
Less: Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization 99,453,768   55,299   99,509,067

Liabilities:
Leases Payable, Current Portion -   4,395   4,395
Leases Payable, Less Currention Portion Above -   1,764,304   1,764,304

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 59,586,074   (54,428)   59,531,646

Operating Expense:
Operation and Maintenance Expense 7,816,926   (51,491)   7,765,435
Depreciation and Amortization 3,888,546   55,299   3,943,845

Nonoperating Revenues (Expense):
Interest Expense (501,237)   (50,620)   (551,857)

DRAFT - P
rel

im
ina

ry

For
Disc

us
sio

n P
urp

os
e O

nly

Sub
jec

t to
 C

ha
ng

e

Not
to

be
 R

ep
rod

uc
ed

RACINE WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(82)

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Water Utility:
The Utility's Allocation of the City of Racine's Proportion of
  the Net Pension Liability (Asset) 0.02239710% 0.02363945% 0.02232631% 0.02194546% 0.02214081% 0.02329492% 0.02314786% 0.01625163%
The Utility's Allocation of the City of Racine's Proportionate
  Share of the Net Pension Liability (Asset) (1,805,248)$ (1,475,843)$ (719,902)$   780,751$   (657,387)$   192,006$   376,148$   (399,185)$